AX-GS-SD
Duct Smoke Detector (Photoelectric)
Copyright Annicom Ltd. All rights reserved.
Page 1 of 4
ANNICOM Ltd Unit 21, Highview, High Street, Bordon, Hampshire, GU35 0AX
Tel: +44 (0)1420 487788 Fax: +44(0)1420 477799        Website: www.annicom.com
Issue 1.00
(19/12/2023)

7” exhaust tube, sampling tube end cap, mounting template, test magnet, and mounting
hardware.
Order Code Description
AX-GS-SD2000-P  Duct Smoke Detector with Photoelectric sensor
AX-GS-SD3000-P  Duct Smoke Detector with Photoelectric sensor - Weathertight
AX-GS-SD-STN1    Sampling tube 1’ to 2’ (25 to 50cm)
AX-GS-SD-STN2.5    Sampling tube 2’ to 4’ (50 to 100cm)
AX-GS-SD-STN5    Sampling tube 4’ to 8’ (100 to 200cm)
AX-GS-SD-STN10    Sampling tube 8’ to 12’ (200 to 300cm)
AX-GS-SD-FT   Modular sampling tubes, 3pcs of 24Inches
Product Order Codes
AX-GS-SD
Duct Smoke Detector (Photoelectric)